

Enterprise Objects to Writ to Desperately Conceal National Car Rental Scam from Public

Tortfeasor claims document request 'vague' despite specific request including copy of actual computer receipt produced by perpetrator National Car Rental

FORT MYERS, FLORIDA, UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, June 11, 2018 /EINPresswire.com/ --



Enterprise has been accused of running a ding-and-dent scam so often by readers of this site (http://www.elliott.org), I've lost count."

Christopher Elliott, Elliott.org, founder and publisher

<u>SubscriberWise</u>, the nation's largest issuing consumer reporting agency for the communications industry and the leading <u>identity protector for babies for girls and for boys</u>, announced today the OBJECTION TO SUBPOENA DUCES TECUM by tortfeasor and 'ding and dent' scam perpetrator Enterprise Holdings' National Car Rental.

The car rental behemoth is desperately attempting to conceal evidence that was ironically exposed by a National Car Rental agent during the commission of the crime at the SW Florida Fort Myers International Airport on October 29, 2016.

View the OBJECTION filed with the Lee County Clerk of Courts on June 11, 2018: https://www.docdroid.net/N677b81/enterprise-national-objection.pdf

Related: Enterprise Holdings Theft Victim Returns to Capitol Hill -- https://www.businesswire.com/news/home/20180524006481/en/United-States-America-Child-ID-Guardian-FICO

Related: EVIDENCE DESTROYED by National Car Rental - https://www.einpresswire.com/article/447836877/evidence-destroyed-by-national-car-rental-while-agent-asserts-enterprise-holdings-damage-liability-threat-to-renters

About SubscriberWise

By incorporating years of communications performance data and decision models, including FICO's latest analytic technology (FICO 9 Score), SubscriberWise® delivers unprecedented predictive power with a fully compliant, score driven decision management system. SubscriberWise is a risk management preferred-solutions provider for the National Cable Television Cooperative (www.nctconline.org). The NCTC helps nearly 1000 members nationwide.

SubscriberWise is a U.S.A. federally registered trademark of the SubscriberWise Limited Liability Co.

Media Relations SubscriberWise 330-880-4848 x137 email us here This press release can be viewed online at: http://www.einpresswire.com

Disclaimer: If you have any questions regarding information in this press release please contact the company listed in the press release. Please do not contact EIN Presswire. We will be unable to assist you with your inquiry. EIN Presswire disclaims any content contained in these releases. © 1995-2018 IPD Group, Inc. All Right Reserved.